FACT optical distribution frame
(ODF) system solution
Unlocking the potential of every new day
2      FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) platform  Unlocking the potential of every new day
FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) solution
UNLOCK THE POTENTIAL OF TOMORROW’S
HIGH FIBER-COUNT NETWORKS
CommScope is fueled by unmatched experience

with 2880 single LC connections on a smaller footprint.
8      FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) platform  Unlocking the potential of every new day
FRAME ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Dimensions HxWxD Maximum capacity Catalog number Catalog
description
1.8m Cross-connect frame, patching on
the left
1800 mm x 1050 mm x 300 mm
(71 in.  x 41 in. x 12 in.) 44 FACT elements (2112 single
LC connecitons or 1056 SC
connections)
760245374 FACT-FRCCLHP18
1.8m Cross-connect frame, patching on
the right
1800 mm x 1050 mm x 300 mm
(71 in.  x 41 in. x 12 in.)
760245375 FACT-FRCCRHP18
1.8m Patch cord overlength management
bay (OLB)
1800 mm x 200 mm x 300 mm
(71 in.  x 8 in. x 12 in.)
n/a 760245376 FACT-FROLB18
2.2m Cross-connect frame, patching on
the left
2200 mm x 1050 mm x 300 mm
(87 in.  x 41 in. x 12 in.) 56 FACT elements (2688 single
LC connections or 1344 SC
connections)
760243094 FACT-FRCCLHP22
2.2m Cross-connect frame, patching on
the right
2200 mm x 1050 mm x 300 mm
(87 in.  x 41 in. x 12 in.)
760243095 FACT-FRCCRHP22
2.2m Patch cord overlength management
bay (OLB)
2200 mm x 200 mm x 300 mm
(87 in.  x 8 in. x 12 in.)
n/a 760243097 FACT-FROLB22
2.2m Interconnect frame, patching on the
right
2200 mm x 900 mm x 300 mm
(87 in.  x 35 in. x 12 in.)
60 FACT elements (2880 single
LC connections or 1440 SC
connections)
760243096 FACT-FRICRHP22
2.2m Splice frame
2200 mm x 900 mm x 300 mm
(87 in.  x 35 in. x 12 in.)
60 FACT splice elements 760253816 FACT-FRSPL22
All frame kits include:
- Wall and back-to-back connection kit
- Side-to-side connection kit
- Earthing kit
- Adjustable feet
- Intuitive installation instructions
- Color label kit for spool identification and intuitive patch cord routing
- Required hardware and fasteners
- Pre-installed position number identification strip for FACT-style and 19”-style.
FRAME DOORS AND PANELS ORDERING INFORMATON
Description Catalog number Catalog
description
Door kit for 1.8m cross-connect frame. Set of two doors for one frame, one door handle per set,
lock included.
760245377 FACT-FRCCD18
Side panel kit for 1.8m cross-connect frame (set of two panels for one frame)  760245378 FACT-FRCCP18
Door kit for 1.8m patch cord overlenght bay. Set of one door with handle, lock included. 760245379 FACT-FROLBD18
Door kit for 2.2m cross-connect frame.  Set of two doors for one frame, one door handle per set,
lock included.
760243098 FACT-FRCCD22
Side panel kit for 2.2m cross-connect frame (set of two panels for one frame)  760243099 FACT-FRCCP22
Door kit for 2.2m patch cord overlenght bay. Set of one door with door handle, lock included. 760243101 FACT-FROLBD22

Figure 11: Single-element FACT NG4 chassis
with right-exit MPO module
FACT NG4 CHASSIS ORDERING INFORMATION
Element count Catalog number Catalog description
One element 760239975 FACT-1ENG4
Two elements 760239976 FACT-2ENG4
Three elements 760239977 FACT-3ENG4
Four elements 760239978 FACT-4ENG4
Six elements 760242087 FACT-6ENG4
13      FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) platform  Unlocking the potential of every new day
FACT SPLICE CHASSIS
The FACT splice chassis is a multipurpose splice shelf featuring ANT,
single fiber SMOUV or 12f rollable ribbon SMOUV splices. In combination
with the FACT-ACCCTU accessories, the splice chassis supports multiple
applications, including:
 · Outdoor-to-indoor loose-tube cable
 · Loose-tube cable to pigtails (single aramid yarn termination)
 · Loose-tube cable to breakout or intra-facility (IFC) cable
 · Pigtail to pigtail (single aramid yarn termination)
Figure 12: Four-element splice chassis, 12 trays per
element, 4 SMOUVs per tray
SPLICE CHASSIS ORDERING INFORMATION
Splice holder type Catalog number Catalog description Splices per tray Trays per FACT
chassis Fibers per chassis
SMOUV
(heat shrink, 45 mm
single fiber)
760239957 FACT-1ESPLS04
4
12 48
760239961 FACT-2ESPLS04 24 96
760239965 FACT-3ESPLS04 36 144
760239972 FACT-4ESPLS04 48 192
760239959 FACT-1ESPLS12
12
6 72
760239963 FACT-2ESPLS12 12 144
760239967 FACT-3ESPLS12 18 216
760239970 FACT-4ESPLS12 24 288
ANT
or
micro SMOUV (heat
shrink, 30 mm single
fiber)
760239958 FACT-1ESPLA04
4
12 48
760239962 FACT-2ESPLA04 24 96
760239966 FACT-3ESPLA04 36 144
760239971 FACT-4ESPLA04 48 192
760239960 FACT-1ESPLA12
12
8 96
760239964 FACT-2ESPLA12 16 192
760239968 FACT-3ESPLA12 24 288
760239969 FACT-4ESPLA12 32 384
SMOUV 12f ribbon
760254635 FACT-1ESPLR02
2 x 12f (*)
6 144 (*)
760254636 FACT-2ESPLR02 12 288 (*)
760254637 FACT-3ESPLR02 18 432 (*)
760254638 FACT-4ESPLR02 24 576 (*)
760254639 FACT-5ESPLR02 30 720 (*)
760254640 FACT-6ESPLR02 36 864 (*)
(*) Max. Capacity with two 12f ribbon splices per tray, cannot be met with A1 fiber with 1st generation CTU’s and outdoor temperature range (-40C to +70C)
14      FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) platform  Unlocking the potential of every new day
SPLITTER CHASSIS
The FACT splitter chassis comes with high quality factory installed splitter
modules and is available for all common split ratio’s.
It offers the optimal combination of intuitive plug and play installation on
day one with long term usable density and network manageability.
Figure 13: Single element splitter chassis with two factory
installed 1:32 splitter modules
SPLITTER CHASSIS ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog
number Catalog description Element
count  Split ratio Connector
type
Splitter
circuits
Patch cord
side Output Splitter Grade
760253640 FACT-1ESXHPP10200L2 1 1:2 LC/APC 24 (2x12) L & R Symmetrical Planar
760253969 FACT-1ESXHPP10400L2 1 1:4 LC/APC 14 (2x7) L & R Symmetrical Planar
760253639 FACT-1ESXHPP10800L2 1 1:8 LC/APC 8 (2x4) L & R Symmetrical Planar
760253638 FACT-1ESXHPP11600L2 1 1:16 LC/APC 4 (2x2) L & R Symmetrical Planar
760253640 FACT-1ESXHPO132000L2 1 1:32 LC/APC 2 (2x1) L & R Symmetrical Low Loss Planar
760252886 FACT-1ESRHPO164A00L2 1 1:64 LC/APC 1 R Symmetrical Low Loss Planar
760252887 FACT-1ESLHPO164A00L2 1 1:64 LC/APC 1 L Symmetrical Low Loss Planar
All FACT Splitter chassis with LC-ports have to be used with 1,2 mm simplex cords
15      FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) platform  Unlocking the potential of every new day
Universal adaptor packs
FACT universal adaptor packs are designed to accept singlemode and multimode

Figure:18: Single element FACT NG4 chassis with two
single high VAMs
MULTIMODE MONITOR VAMs ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Connector Orientation MID
4 circuits 70/30 Tap Ratio LC Multimode Left NG4-VMKNLF4H010GM
4 circuits 60/40 Tap Ratio LC Multimode Left NG4-VMKNLF4J010GM
4 circuits 50/50 Tap Ratio LC Multimode Left NG4-VMKNLF4C010GM
SINGLEMODE MONITOR VAMs ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Connector Orientation MID
4 circuits 90/10 Tap Ratio LC UPC Left NG4-VMKLF4A
4 circuits 50/50 Tap Ratio LC UPC Left NG4-VMKLF4C
4 circuits 90/10 Tap Ratio LC APC Left NG4-VMMLF4A
4 circuits 70/30 Tap Ratio LC APC Left NG4-VMMLF4H
4 circuits 60/40 Tap Ratio LC APC Left NG4-VMMLF4J
19      FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) platform  Unlocking the potential of every new day
FACT CABLE TERMINATIONS AND
ATTACHMENTS
FACT Cable Termination and Attachment Kits enable